
Lo
w
Po

w
er

Di
gi
ta
l

Cl
as
sA

Di
gi
ta
l

Fu
ll
Po

w
er

Di
gi
ta
l

Lo
w
Po

w
er

An
al
og

Cl
as
sA

An
al
og

DT
V
U
ta
h

Ex
is
tin

g
Ch

an
ne

lA
ss
ig
nm

en
ts

Ch
an

ne
l

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38
39

40
41

42
43

44
45

46
47

48
49

50
51

Ca
ll
Si
gn

KU
LX

KU
TB

KP
DR

KT
M
W

K2
2I
T

KB
TU

KP
N
Z

KS
VN

KU
CL

KS
TU

KU
PX

KU
TH

KU
TV

KU
EN

KS
L

K3
9J
S

KT
VX

KU
ED

K4
3J
V

KB
YU

KS
U
D

KJ
ZZ

KU
CW

KE
JT

KU
LX

FC
C
Ba

nd
Pl
an

Sc
en

ar
io
s

Re
pa

ck
ed

Ch
an

ne
lP
la
n
Ex
am

pl
es

Ch
an

ne
l

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38
39

40
41

42
43

44
45

46
47

48
49

50
51

KU
LX

KE
JT
*

KU
TB

KP
DR

KT
M
W

K2
2I
T

KB
TU

KP
N
Z

KS
VN

KU
CL

KS
TU

KU
PX

KU
TH

60
M
hz

Re
co
ve
re
d
Ba

nd
KU

LX
KE
JT
*

KU
TB

KP
DR

KT
M
W

K2
2I
T

KB
TU

KP
N
Z

KS
VN

KS
TU

KU
PX

KU
TH

84
M
hz

Re
co
ve
re
d
Ba

nd
KU

LX
KT
M
W

KP
N
Z

KS
VN

KE
JT
*

KU
TH

*
KS
TU

KU
PX

12
6
M
hz

Re
co
ve
re
d
Ba

nd

*T
he

se
ch
an
ne

ll
oc
at
io
ns

ar
e
fo
rd

em
on

st
ra
tiv

e
pu

rp
os
es

on
ly
,t
o
en

su
re

al
lp
ro
te
ct
ed

ch
an
ne

ls
ar
e
ac
co
un

te
d
fo
ri
n
th
es
e
ex
am

pl
es
.

U
ta
h
M
et
ro

TV
St
at
io
ns

(S
ta
tio

ns
Li
ce
ns
ed

in
Sa
lt
La
ke
,O

gd
en

,a
nd

Pr
ov
o)

42486072788410
8

11
4

12
6

13
8

14
4

M
Hz

Re
co
ve
re
d

Ba
nd

Pa
irs

12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2


